



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**WP(C) No.23012 of 2024**

***Judhisthir Routray & another*** .....

***Petitioners***

Represented By Adv. -  
Banshidhar Baug

*-versus-*

***Uttam Bewa & others*** .....

***Opposite Parties***

Represented By Adv. -

Mr. Gyanalok  
Mohanty, S.C.

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA  
BEHERA**

**ORDER**  
**15.07.2025**

**Order No.**

07. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. List this matter on 21.08.2025, for the same purpose as it was listed today.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**  
***Judge***

*Sarbani*