



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.23012 of 2024

1) Judhithir Routray

.....

Petitioners

2) Dhadi Routray

Represented By Adv. -
Banshidhar Baug

-versus-

Uttam Bewa and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
Mr.G.Mohanty, SC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

21.08.2025

Order No.

08. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submitted a memo stating that, the O.P. No.1 has expired and he is represented by the O.P. No.2.
3. Therefore, registry is directed to make an endorsement against the name of the O.P. No.1 as dead.
4. As per the noting of the registry, the notice against the O.P. No.2(a) has already been made sufficient.
5. So far as, the service of notice through substituted service against the O.P. Nos.3, 5 and 6 is concerned, the matter be listed on 22.10.2025 awaiting the copy of the paper publication.



6. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submitted that, he has already filed the same before the registry, if that be so, registry is to place the copy of the paper with the record on the next date for necessary order.

(***ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA***)
Judge

Binayak