



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.23012 of 2024

1) Judhithir Routray

.....

Petitioners

2) Dhadi Routray

Represented By Adv. -
Banshidhar Baug

-versus-

1) Uttam Bewa

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Palei Dei

Represented By Adv. –

3) Sitanshu Sekhar Choudhury

Tej Kumar, ASC

4) Rama Panda

5) Ramesh Chandra Choudhury

6) M

s. Nrican Infra Pvt. Ltd

7) Settlement Officer, Cuttack

8) Tahasildar, Bhubaneswar

9) Additional Commissioner,

Additional Revision Court No.iv

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

22.10.2025

Order No.

09. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter on 10.12.2025 for the same purpose as it was listed today.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Utkalika