



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.23012 of 2024

1) *Judhisthir Routray* *Petitioners*
2) Dhadi Routray
Represented By Adv. -
Banshidhar Baug

-versus-

Uttam Bewa and others *Opposite Parties*
Represented By Adv. -
Mr.S.Nayak, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
10.12.2025

Order No.

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submitted the paper cuttings concerning the substituted service of notices against the O.P. Nos.3, 5 and 6 in the local daily newspaper i.e. "*The Samaja*".
3. For which, the notices against the O.P. Nos.3, 5 and 6 are made sufficient, but, none has appeared on their behalf.
4. List this matter on 12.01.2026.

(*ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA*)
Judge

Binayak