



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 23012 of 2024

Judhisthir Routray & Anr **Petitioners**

Mr. B. Baug, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. G.R. Sahoo, Adv.

-Versus -

Uttam Bewa & Ors **Opp.Parties**

Mr. J. Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
25.03.2026

Order No.
12.

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.
3. Parties may file their note of submissions and memo of citation, if any, within a week.

A.K. Rana

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge is